THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 233-continued MISCELLANEOUS—continued

Tariff	Goods					Rates of Duty		Part	List	Effective	
Item No.						Normal	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
84.45.021	Triplexrolls						1	Ī	222	••	Ī
84.45.029	Buttonflanger		• • •			••			222	• •	
34.45.029	Button machine		••			••			222		
34.45.029	Buttonnotcher		••	••		••			222		
34,45.029	Verticalbender								222		
5.15.309	Televisioncameras					•••			129		
7.14.031	Ceschi 8.12840 semi-trailers								107		
0.28.009	Electricalapparatus:			• •		• •			1		
	Other:				1			Ì	1		
	Excluding:							ł			
	Halogenousdetectors				• •			1	165	• • .	•••
	Milk cryoscopes								165		
	Electric 240 V							l	165		
	Ammeters scale							l	165		
	Temperaturedevices						1	1	165		
2.11.021	Professionalapproved:	• •	••								
	Racal Thermionic	• •	• •	• •					87	• •	

Dated at Wellington this 13th day of October 1977.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1977/172—Applications for Exclusion from Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Appn. No.	Tariff	Goods		Rates of Duty		
	Item		Normal	Other Pref.	Part II Ref.	
45067	39.01.192	Toray cast polypropylene film of a thickness up to and including 250 micrometres for making laminated packaging films and other converted products Note: If approved, the above goods would be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 39.02.198 or at the rates prescribed under Part II of the Tariff. Reference 10.2	30%*	DC 25%*		
44371	40.14.006	Face Seals to give watertight seals in automatic washing machines Note: If approved, the above goods would be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 40.14.008 or at the rates prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10.2	30%*	Aul 20%* Can 20%* CPC 20%* DC 20%*	. • • !	
45072	82.05.021	Armeg Brand-A Taper Hammer Drill, K Taper Hammer Drill. Hammer drills for concrete, brick, masonry, etc. Note: If approved, the above goods would be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 82.05.029 or at the rates prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10.2	45%*	Aul Free Can 25 %* CPC 25 %* DC 25 %*		
		Tutt II of the Infin, Activities 10.2	duty as	ower rate of the Minister by case direct		

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 3 November 1977. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 13th day of October 1977.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.